



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 38308 of 2025

Devisharan And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajeev Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Deepak Dubey, G.A.

Court No. - 18

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicants, list this matter on 04.02.2026 as fresh before the appropriate Bench.
2. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

January 8, 2026
Mini